Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1145337

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34392
TexKan Exploration LLC

API No. 15 - 15-065-23930-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 307 NW 3RD ST B2 SWSE gec 28 Ttyp. 9 s R 25 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: PO BOXH 660 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: PLAINVILLE State: KS  zjp: 67663 , 1650 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Bill Robinson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (785 ) 688-4040 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 34535 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Integrity Drilling Co., LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Bill Robinson

Purchaser; __Coffeyville

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

05/10/2013 05/14/2013 06/01/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Graham

Sauer A

Lease Name: Well #: >

Field Name: __Bolling

Producing Formation: Lansing / Kansas City

Elevation: Ground:2562 Kelly Bushing: _ 2570

Total Vertical Depth: 4150 Plug Back Total Depth:4138

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 255 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No
If yes, show depth set: 2123 Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 36000 ppm  Fluid volume: 650 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
06/04/2013

Confidential Release Date: 06/04/2015

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV JAVES pate. 06/05/2013




TN OO 0

1145337

TexKan Exploration LLC Sauer A Well #: 5

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 28 Twp.9 S. R.25 [ ]East F ]West County: Graham

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Anydrite 2198 372
B f K i 4074 -1504
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ase of Kansas City 0 50
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
RAG
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 255 common 160 3% CC + 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 15.5 4138 ASC 110 10% salt + 2% Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3998-4002 Acid 500 gals 15% NEFE 3975
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 3975 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
06/05/2013 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 10 50 32
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 3998-4002
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ALL!ED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 060295

Federal Tax L.D. # 28- 8651475

REMIT To P.0.BOX 93099
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

T SERVICE Pm

To; Allied Oil & Gas Services, LI.C.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment .,2-:

7 - £a72h Docon Fluy fssg

and furnish cementer and helper(s) 1o assist owner ar
contractor 10 do work as is listed, The above work was -
done to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRI NTED NAME

SIGNATURE % W

[}
S7/5//3  [sEC, T [TWR_  [RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |10
DATEsq u.{; - 28 7 { I S%?OTS{THM ° %%S Yo
LEASE A lwens 5 vocation <SF. Rilo. 3N 1z - |G ;ﬁ;m STATE Ks
" OLDO (Circle one) A £ ate
CONTRACTOR Torfced oty ™ OWNER
TYPE OF JOB . < ) : )
HOLESIZE 7% } w,;o CEMENT ' :
CASING SIZE 547 DEPTH _&/3%.09 '  AM Z -
Casing yzg Tl o N
DRILL PIPE__ DEPTH '
TOOL _ Dy DEPTH 2/323.7%"
PRES. MAX MINIMUM eowEre Bl Vzgm ¥/5,95 9’7574 2%
MEAS. LINE SHOEIQINT ¥0.03 °  POZMIX
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 0.0 8 GEL @
PERFS. e Moy Top CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 9 7,49 562 ASC o shs _ FGH28 f@f;
' EQUIPMENT {1 SLE_ @22z O 376
i fsonile. 550 % aF Eﬁiﬁg
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER £ Eloteal /37 ¥ 2, B 2z2,°5
) HELPER 7, /o = E )" ‘g5, g
BULK TRUCK
e re) DRIVER (Mir, s /z’e/pmqst%‘ne, 5 &
o = Supec Flsh 0287 @953' 2 TN =
#546-595 DRIVER DJ ézf'q_j HANDLIN JRQ.__X@“Q 7L g_L‘Z.L__m
MILEAGE 30,57X 53 x #2222 €495 35
REMARKS: Total¥ 1§75 22
0 tor - s ! o {'_(.
MM&AMMML SERVICE
M@Aﬂi@/@o ¥ Liftsoo ¥
MQL__*.QLM&Z_!LM_.__ DEPTH OF JOB _4137.09
45- ez ; PUMP TRUCK CHARGE FA7LS 2=
m, L o cb ﬁg_ 2ot o éﬁ%ﬁ splace SR POEISEE 15 a&:og_:‘%g
: lax % / LiFLEO0s *  MILEAGE 53 @? Z.22 o3, =
< MAN!!‘OLD Heal @
mn’?aael @ﬁ"?ﬁ-‘%
64»»4 Hap. v
CHARGE TO: 3 20
STREET TOTAL' (.0 FF, &=
ITY STA '
C TE ap PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
B4 Leathard

I Dy Tool @ ¥ F535 AL
L OSorializers @"I‘/?. Z- &
‘VO" Za H < el_?éil_zg_

Letval] 2ol 7_ @‘____Z_____ TJ‘E),%TT.;F
N ¥ XY <5 3a4.9%X

TOTALa_lLQé_Q_.g

SALES TAX ([fAny)

TOTAL CHARGES 33, L\’h’”) '%L\
DISCOUNT 2, 457 07? IFPAID JN 30 DAYS

F545/,. /e




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

060289

: . Federat Tax 1.D. # 20-8651475
REMITTO P.O.BOX 93999 ' SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 NN }QEQ! 2 '

/ )j SEC T RANG - ‘ el 2

o ) ) i CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [iGB START _[JOB FINISH
DA'lES/ / 28 n I . ! ‘ B9 _Hm| 2oo Hin

2 e COUNTY STATE -

LEA@“““”" A, lwere g LOCATION 6‘}' Bler 3y- 14w N%é@: e hn [
OLD QRNEW Y€ircle one) | - o

OWNER r%‘n’)}*’*

. L
CONTRACTOR Tntegacife, *7.
TYPEQFJOB Buripd

HOLESIZE &7 Y TD, 248 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE € 9% DEPTH 254 7% AMOUNT ORDERED /4@ 3KS (ory 8K O,
TUBING SIZE - DEPTH - . 2% Gef -
DRILL PIPE DEPTH '
TOOL DEPTH o o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM c:OMMON-_&G_SQ@fLZ& 2864, %=
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX - @
CEMENT LEFT IN C5G. /% 7 . GEL F e 93,78 % 7p 22
PERFS, CHLORIDE______ & sbs &F 4o, %2 ¥3839,22
DISPLACEMENT Plv ) ASC

EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER J.

#_1dn HELPER Eliose — Beaver
BULK TRUCK

M

DRIVER {Varr/n Haels
BULK TRUCK
# ’ DRIVER
REMARKS:

MY 50 545 Camont-
'-D?%o Qne LD Ll)(,} i‘fr‘
Loment DI Alranlot

i u./q (2]

A Ve -

—
CHARGET0: FgxKan Expheation 224,
STREET '

Ty

STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contracior to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to salisfaction and supervision of owner agen{ or
conlracter. I have read and inderstand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS® fisted on the reverse side. - -

PRINTED NAME %JX E. M‘CFJG//I
SIGNATURE M %ﬂ/

HANDLING /7303 Of x

MILEAGE .90 ¥ g7 x

LRI REEROR
ﬁ

AL 206
toTAl® &8935 . 72

SERVICE

DEPTHOFJOB _ gs5¢/,. 7 ¥
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
BXTRA FGOTAGE
MILEAGE &2
MANIFOLD,
nifesse.

*15/2. 28

TOTAL”Z&&’_._%

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

OB

TOTAL
SALES TAX (I Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT

GaTho
LAGT Y. epapmvaopays
&531es Net,




i*t,,,: R
Conservation Division 2 ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

June 04, 2013

Bill Robinson

TexKan Exploration LLC
307 NW 3RD ST

PO BOX H
PLAINVILLE, KS 67663

Re:ACO1
API 15-065-23930-00-00
Sauer A 5
SE/4 Sec.28-09S-25W
Graham County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Bill Robinson
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	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 10
	gas_prod: 
	water: 50
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 32
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 3998-4002
	otherprodinterval: 


